## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A2(a)-49311/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.21-09-2023

## DO No. 560/2023/DR

Sub: Police Estt- Working arrangement of Smt. Mumthas N.V, CPO 7705 (PEN

147645) Mukkom Police station, Kozhikode Rural to Vanitha Cell,

Thrissur Rural District - Orders issued reg

Ref: DGO No. 1959/2023/PHQ dated. 18.09.2023

In pursuance of the DGO cited above Smt. Mumthas N.V, CPO 7705, (PEN 147645) Mukkom Police station, Kozhikode Rural is attached to Thrissur Rural District on working arrangement basis for a period of one year with effect from 18.09.2023 on compassionate ground. DPC Thrissur Rural, will ensure the timely repatriation of the incumbent on expiry of the allowed period of Working Arrangement.

SHO Mukkom Police Station, Kozhikode Rural will relieve the incumbent forthwith and report compliance. Also Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and E-Roll.

19-09-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual through SHO Mukkom, Police Station

Copy To : The State Police Chief , Police Headquarters, Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram for favour of information.

DPC, Thrissur Rural for information.

SHO ,Mukkom Police Station for information and necessary action. AA , Manager, JS I to IV , SA , Cashier ,and all sections Clerk for

information.

CA to DPC, District Police Office Kozhikode Rural for information.

DO Book / DO FIle



